

K

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.59 OF 2001

Champabai Bhaurao Kajale ..Appellant.
Vs.
Nashik Municipal Corporation & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.A.N.Gosavi i/b Mr.P.N.Joshi for appellant.
Mr. M.J.Patil i/b Mr.M.L.Patil for respondent no.1.
Mr.S.P.Shinde i/b M.M.Sathaye for respondent no.2.

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : 04/02/2011.**

PC:

Heard learned counsel for appellant.

Appellant to remove office objection within two weeks from today. If office objection is not removed within two weeks from today, the matter to stand dismissed without reference back to the court.

(K.K.Tated, J.)