

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2001**

Champabai Bhaurao Kajale and Others ... Appellants

Vs.

Nashik Municipal Corporation ... Respondents  
and Others

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/b. P. N. Joshi for the Appellant.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. The Advocate who was appearing for respondent nos. 2a to 2c is elevated as Judge of this court.
2. Office is directed to issue notice to respondent nos. 2a to 2c. Notice is made returnable on 26<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
3. To be listed under the caption for "Directions" on the daily board on the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**